## **SWATARA TOWNSHIP**

## **STORMWATER AUTHORITY**

## **JULY 13, 2022**

- 1. Call to Order (Chairman Varner)
- 2. Roll Call (Secretary Alleman)
- 3. Visitors Requests and Comments (Chairman Varner)
- 4. Consideration of Minutes June 8, 2022 (Chairman Varner)
- 5. Approval of Agreement with Portnoff Law Associates for Collection of Delinquent Accounts
- 6. Stream Restoration Update to PennDOT Agreement (Stormwater Coordinator Trafka)
- 7. Stormwater Monthly Report (Stormwater Coordinator Trafka)
- 8. Manager's Report (Manager Fosselman)
- 9. Members Requests and Comments (Chairman Varner)
- 10. Adjournment (Chairman Varner)